

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5044/2004(For Preliminary Hearing)

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SWADESHI POLYTEX LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 20/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant (s)Mr. R.P.Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. N.L.Ganapathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. N.L.Ganapathi, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent no. 1. Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master