

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5044 OF 2004

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SWADESHI POLYTEX LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 23/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Mathaur, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal, Adv.

No.1 Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Mr. N.L. Ganapathi, Adv.

No.3 Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

No.2 Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv

No. 4 Mr. Manish Garg, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 is rejected.

Let hearing of the appeal be expedited.

We may, however, direct that in case, the amount directed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission is deposited by the appellant, respondent No. 1 shall be permitted to withdraw the same within four weeks from today upon furnishing security to the satisfaction of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Om Prakash ]

Court Master Court Master