

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5044 OF 2004

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SWADESHI POLYTEX LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 12/06/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.,

Mr. Neel Meson, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.Ramamoorthy, Sr. adv.

No. 1

Mr. N.L. Ganapathi, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli ,Adv

Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv.

For RR No. 2

Mr. S.L.Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

umer Disputes In modification of order passed by the National Cons

Redressal Commission, we direct that for release of the amount deposited by the

present applicant, bank

guarantee to the extent of Rs. 75,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy five lakhs on ly) shall be

furnished. For rest of the amount, security as already offered shall be accepted. These

arrangements are without prejudice to the claims involved in this case.

I.A. is allowed accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

((V.P.Tyagi)

Court Master