

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NO.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5044 OF 2004

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SWADESHI POLYTEX LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for refund of amount)
(With office report)

Date: 11/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.L. Ganapathi,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar ,Adv

Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.5 is allowed and the appellant-Bank is
permitted to withdraw the amount deposited by it.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master